NR 151407, 20 51,07 Filed May 24, 1971 9:55 am

STATE OF WISCONSIN)

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES)

TO ALL TO WHOM THESE PRESENTS SHALL COME, GREETINGS:

I, L. P. Voigt, Secretary of the Department of Natural Resources, and custodian of the official records of said Department, do hereby certify that the annexed rules and regulations relating to renumbering RD 51.07 of the Wisconsin Administrative Code were duly approved and adopted by this Department on May 11, 1971.

RD 51 was renumbered to be NR 151 during the period of time that this change was published in the Register so that this section has been renumbered to be NR 151.07, to be consistent with the previous renumbering.

I further certify that said copy has been compared by me with the original on file in this department and that the same is a true copy thereof, and of the whole of such original.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the official seal of the Department at Pyare Square Building in the City of Madison, this 21st day of May, 1971.

(Department Seal)

L. P. Voigt, Secretary

STATE OF WISCONSIN NATURAL RESOURCES BOARD

IN THE MATTER OF renumbering RD 51.07 of the Wisconsin Administrative Code to be NR 151.07 and amending the intro. par.

ORDER NO. SW-2-71

ORDER OF THE STATE OF WISCONSIN NATURAL RESOURCES BOARD
ADOPTING, AMENDING AND REPEALING RULES

Pursuant to authority vested in the State of Wisconsin Natural Resources
Board by sections 23.09, 23.11, 144.43, 144.44 and 227.02 (1) (e), Wis. Stats.,
the State Natural Resources Board of Wisconsin hereby amends the rule as follows:

RD 51.07 of the Wisconsin Administrative Code is renumbered and the introductory paragraph is amended to read:

NR 151.07 (Intro. par.) LICENSES AND PERMITS. It shall be unlawful for any person to establish, maintain, conduct or operate a solid waste disposal operation, except as provided in section NR 151.06, without first obtaining an annual license from the department or to engage in a collecting and transporting service without first obtaining an annual permit from the department. The license or permit will terminate September 30 of each year.

The amendment herein shall take effect July 1, 1971.

STATE OF WISCONSIN
DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES

May 21, 1971

Dated

L. P. Voigt, Secretary

(Department Seal)